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Beacon Lakes Community Development District 
Inframark, Infrastructure Management Services 

210 N. University Drive • Suite 702 • Coral Springs, Florida 33071  
Telephone: (954) 603-0033 • Fax: (954) 345-1292 

 

 
January 29, 2019 
 
 
Board of Supervisors 
Beacon Lakes Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The landowner’s meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Beacon Lakes Community 
Development District will be held Tuesday, February 5, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. at 12400 NW 22nd 
Street, Miami, Florida. Immediately following, a regular meeting of Board of Supervisors will 
be held following is the advance agenda for both meetings: 
 

1. Roll Call 

2. Approval of Agenda 

3. Organizational Matters 

A. Oath of Office 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2019-02, Designation of Officers 

4. Manager’s Report 

A. Approval of the Minutes of the November 6, 2018 Meeting 

B. Acceptance of Financial Report dated December 31, 2018 

5. Engineer’s Report 

6. Attorney’s Report 

7. Public Comments 

8. Supervisor Requests 

9. Adjournment 

 
All supporting documentation is enclosed or will be distributed at the meeting. The balance of 
the agenda is routine in nature.  If you have any questions, please give me a call. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Ken Cassel 

 
Kenneth Cassel/ab 
District Manager  
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RESOLUTION 2019-02 

 

A RESOLUTION ELECTING OFFICERS OF BEACON 

LAKES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
 

 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Beacon Lakes Community Development 

District at a regular business meeting held on February 5, 2019 desires to elect the below recited 

persons to the offices specified. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 

OF SUPERVISORS OF THE BEACON LAKES 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

 

 1.  The following persons are hereby elected to the offices shown, to wit: 

 
   Chairman 

   Vice Chairman 

  Kenneth Cassel                                                   Secretary 

  Stephen Bloom                                                   Treasurer 

  Alan Baldwin                                                    Assistant Treasurer  

   Assistant Secretary 

   Assistant Secretary 

    Assistant Secretary 

 

 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 5th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2019 
 
   
  
 Chairman 
 
 
 
   
 Kenneth Cassel 
 Secretary 
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UNAPPROVED 1 

                               MINUTES OF MEETING 

BEACON LAKES 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Beacon Lakes Community 

Development District was held on Tuesday November 6, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at 12400 N.W. 22nd 

Street, Miami, Florida. 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
   
 Scott Gregory Chairman 
 Karley Megrew Vice-Chairperson 
 Leslie Menendez Assistant Secretary 
    
 Also present were: 
 
 Kenneth Cassel District Manager 
 Michael Pawelczyk District Counsel  
 Juan Alvarez District Engineer 
       
 

 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Cassel called the meeting to order at 9:21 a.m. and called the roll.  A quorum was 

established. 

  

 SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Agenda 

      

On MOTION by Ms. Menendez seconded by Ms. Megrew 
with all in favor the agenda was approved. 

 

  

 THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters 

 

A. Consideration of Resolution 2019-01 Canvassing and Certifying the Results of the 

Landowners Election 

 

 Mr. Glazier was elected to Seat #4 by 10 votes. 

  

On MOTION by Ms. Megrew seconded by Mr. Gregory 
with all in favor resolution 2019-01 canvassing and 
certifying the results of the landowners’ election was 
adopted. 
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November 6, 2018    Beacon Lakes C.D.D. 
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B. Oath of Office 

C. Consideration of Resolution 2019-02, Designation of Officers 

 

 Mr. Cassel indicated the Oath of Office will be administered, and resolution 

2019-02 will be completed for designation of officers and changes at the next 

Board meeting. 

  

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS District Manager’s Report 

A. Approval of the Minutes of September 11, 2018 Meeting 

 Mr. Cassel requested any additions, corrections or deletions, there being none, 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Gregory seconded by Ms. Menendez 
with all in favor the minutes of September 11, 2018 meeting 
were approved. 

  

 

B. Acceptance of Financial Report dated September 30, 2018 

 Mr. Cassel reviewed the financial report with the Board. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. Gregory seconded by Ms. Megrew 
with all in favor the financial report dated September 30, 
2018 was accepted. 

  

 

C. Motion to Assign Fund Balance 

 Mr. Cassel explained every year they have to move operating reserves. 

 

On MOTION by Ms. Megrew seconded by Mr. Gregory 
with all in favor the motion to assign fund balance was 
approved. 

 

D. Acceptance of the FY2018 Audit Engagement Letter 

 Mr. Cassel indicated the letter in the agenda package is from Berger, Toombs, 

Elam, Gaines & Frank for the audit for fiscal year 2018.  This is the third year 

with this audit company.    

 

On MOTION by Mr. Gregory seconded by Ms. Megrew 
with all in favor the FY2018 audit engagement letter from 
Berger, Toombs, Elam, Gaines & Frank was accepted. 
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E. Report on the Number of Registered Voters 

 A report from the Miami-Dade County Supervisor of Elections indicates Beacon 

Lakes has no registered voters within the District. 

  

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Engineer’s Report 

 None 

  

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney’s Report 

 There being none, the next agenda item followed. 

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments 

 There being none, the next agenda item followed. 

 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests 

 There being none, the next agenda item followed. 

 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Adjournment 
There being no further business,  

 

On MOTION by Ms. Menendez seconded by Ms. Megrew 
with all in favor the meeting was adjourned. 

 

 

 

 

    
Kenneth Cassel            Chairperson/Vice Chairperson  
Secretary   
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Sergio Inguanzo, District Accountant

CC: Ken Cassel, District Manager

DATE: February 5, 2019

SUBJECT: December 2018 Financial Report

Please find enclosed the December 2018 financials for Beacon Lakes CDD. To assist with your review,

below is some information on each of the District’s major funds. Should you have any other questions or

require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at Sergio.Inguanzo@inframark.com.

Finance Report

General Fund

• Total revenues were 93% of budget. Total expenditures through December were approximately
23% of the annual budget with the following notes for the fiscal year:

o Insurance-General Liability – Public Risk Insurance FY 2019 policy paid in full

o Legal Advertising – Notice of Landowners’ Meeting

o Misc-Property Taxes – Miami-Dade Tax Collector 2018 Real Estate Property Taxes

o Misc-Admin Fee (%) – CenterState Bank 2% fee on certificate of deposit needed for
Miami-Dade County letter of credit

o Office Supplies – Inframark fees to-date

o Contracts-Other Services – CSX Transportation, crossing signal annual fee not due

o Contracts-Water Analysis – Hydrologic Associates quarterly invoice

o Contracts-Wetland Mitigation – Greensleeves Inc. fees increase in July from $1,991.12 to
$2,602.95 due to scope of work increase

o R&M-Irrigation – Greenscape Landscape irrigation repairs to-date

o R&M-Railroad Crossing – CJ Bridges gate repairs to-date

• Debt Service Fund

o ProfServ-Trustee Fees – U.S. Bank fees to-date.
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Beacon Lakes

Community Development District

Financial Report

December 31, 2018
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2018

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL

FUND

SERIES 2003

DEBT

SERVICE

FUND

SERIES 2007

DEBT

SERVICE

FUND

SERIES 2007

CAPITAL

PROJECTS

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 1,102,449$ -$ -$ -$ 1,102,449$

Accounts Receivable 7,434 - - - 7,434

Due From Other Funds - 399,425 141,409 - 540,834

Investments:

Certificates of Deposit - 12 Months 187,134 - - - 187,134

Money Market Account 624,496 - - - 624,496

Acquisition Fund - - - 5,964,027 5,964,027

Reserve Fund B - - 9,588 - 9,588

Revenue Fund - - 1 - 1

TOTAL ASSETS 1,921,513$ 399,425$ 150,998$ 5,964,027$ 8,435,963$

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 2,583$ -$ -$ -$ 2,583$

Due to Landowners - 207,386 60,064 - 267,450

Due To Other Funds 526,864 - - 13,970 540,834

TOTAL LIABILITIES 529,447 207,386 60,064 13,970 810,867

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service - 192,039 90,934 - 282,973

Capital Projects - - - 5,950,057 5,950,057

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 175,092 - - - 175,092

Reserves - Irrigation System 72,277 - - - 72,277

Unassigned: 1,144,697 - - - 1,144,697

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 1,392,066$ 192,039$ 90,934$ 5,950,057$ 7,625,096$

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 1,921,513$ 399,425$ 150,998$ 5,964,027$ 8,435,963$

Page 1
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 1,500$ 375$ 2,827$ 2,452$ 188.47%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 791,885 704,751 735,520 30,769 92.88%

Special Assmnts- Discounts (31,675) (28,191) (29,447) (1,256) 92.97%

TOTAL REVENUES 761,710 676,935 708,900 31,965 93.07%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

ProfServ-Dissemination Agent 1,500 - - - 0.00%

ProfServ-Engineering 23,000 5,750 840 4,910 3.65%

ProfServ-Legal Services 27,484 6,871 2,393 4,478 8.71%

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 56,348 14,087 14,087 - 25.00%

ProfServ-Special Assessment 8,842 8,842 8,842 - 100.00%

Auditing Services 5,200 - - - 0.00%

Postage and Freight 500 125 91 34 18.20%

Insurance - General Liability 13,836 13,836 11,286 2,550 81.57%

Printing and Binding 1,800 450 225 225 12.50%

Legal Advertising 500 420 420 - 84.00%

Misc-Admin Fee (%) - - 3,734 (3,734) 0.00%

Misc-Property Taxes 1,361 1,361 3,050 (1,689) 224.10%

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 7,919 7,048 7,068 (20) 89.25%

Misc-Contingency 250 - - - 0.00%

Misc-Web Hosting 1,500 375 375 - 25.00%

Office Supplies 325 81 88 (7) 27.08%

Annual District Filing Fee 175 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 150,540 59,421 52,674 6,747 34.99%

Field

ProfServ-Field Management 48,000 12,000 12,000 - 25.00%

Contracts-Janitorial Services 51,660 12,915 12,915 - 25.00%

Contracts-Other Services 1,765 1,765 1,701 64 96.37%

Contracts-Water Analysis 19,300 4,825 2,871 1,954 14.88%

Contracts-Wetland Mitigation 23,893 5,973 7,809 (1,836) 32.68%

Contracts-Landscape 178,452 44,613 44,613 - 25.00%

Contracts-Canal Maint/Cleaning 39,255 9,814 9,814 - 25.00%

Contracts-Railroad Crossing 18,552 4,638 4,638 - 25.00%

Electricity - General 12,000 3,000 2,187 813 18.23%

R&M-General 15,000 3,750 - 3,750 0.00%

R&M-Canals 16,000 4,000 - 4,000 0.00%

R&M-Fertilizer 10,000 2,500 - 2,500 0.00%

R&M-Grounds 30,000 7,500 3,300 4,200 11.00%

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Page 2
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

R&M-Irrigation 30,000 7,500 9,955 (2,455) 33.18%

R&M-Mulch 25,000 - - - 0.00%

R&M-Trees and Trimming 30,000 7,500 1,325 6,175 4.42%

R&M-Mitigation 13,000 3,250 - 3,250 0.00%

R&M-Railroad Crossing - - 18 (18) 0.00%

Misc-Hurricane Expense 11,000 2,750 - 2,750 0.00%

Misc-Contingency - - 223 (223) 0.00%

Total Field 572,877 138,293 113,369 24,924 19.79%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 723,417 197,714 166,043 31,671 22.95%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 38,293 479,221 542,857 63,636 n/a

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance 38,293 - - - 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 38,293 - - - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance 38,293$ 479,221$ 542,857$ 63,636$ n/a

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) 849,209 849,209 849,209

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 887,502$ 1,328,430$ 1,392,066$

Page 3
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District Series 2003 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$ -$ -$ -$ 0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 217,556 193,625 202,071 8,446 92.88%

Special Assmnts- Discounts (8,702) (7,745) (8,090) (345) 92.97%

TOTAL REVENUES 208,854 185,880 193,981 8,101 92.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 2,176 1,937 1,942 (5) 89.25%

Total Administration 2,176 1,937 1,942 (5) 89.25%

Debt Service

Debt Retirement - Other 209,992 - - - 0.00%

Total Debt Service 209,992 - - - 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 212,168 1,937 1,942 (5) 0.92%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (3,314) 183,943 192,039 8,096 n/a

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (3,314) - - - 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (3,314) - - - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (3,314)$ 183,943$ 192,039$ 8,096$ n/a

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) - - -

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (3,314)$ 183,943$ 192,039$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Page 4
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District Series 2007 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$ -$ 9$ 9$ 0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 96,718 86,079 89,834 3,755 92.88%

Special Assmnts- Discounts (3,869) (3,443) (3,597) (154) 92.97%

TOTAL REVENUES 92,849 82,636 86,246 3,610 92.89%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 8,742 5,100 5,100 - 58.34%

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 967 861 863 (2) 89.25%

Total Administration 9,709 5,961 5,963 (2) 61.42%

Debt Service

Debt Retirement Series B 5,000 - - - 0.00%

Debt Retirement - Other 68,660 - - - 0.00%

Interest Expense Series B 8,060 4,030 4,030 - 50.00%

Total Debt Service 81,720 4,030 4,030 - 4.93%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 91,429 9,991 9,993 (2) 10.93%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 1,420 72,645 76,253 3,608 n/a

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Operating Transfers-Out - - (7) (7) 0.00%

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance 1,420 - - - 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 1,420 - (7) (7) -0.49%

Net change in fund balance 1,420$ 72,645$ 76,246$ 3,601$ n/a

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) 14,688 14,688 14,688

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 16,108$ 87,333$ 90,934$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Page 5
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BEACON LAKES

Community Development District Series 2007 Capital Projects Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$ -$ 5,726$ 5,726$ 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES - - 5,726 5,726 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Construction In Progress

Construction in Progress B - - 1,150,785 (1,150,785) 0.00%

Total Construction In Progress - - 1,150,785 (1,150,785) 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - 1,150,785 (1,150,785) 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - - (1,145,059) (1,145,059) 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Interfund Transfer - In - - 7 7 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - 7 7 0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$ -$ (1,145,052)$ (1,145,052)$ 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) - - 7,095,109

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$ -$ 5,950,057$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Page 6
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December 31, 2018

Beacon Lakes

Community Development District

Supporting Schedules
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BEACON LAKES
Community Development District

Discount / Gross 2003 2007

Date Net Amount (Penalties) Collection Amount General Debt Service Debt Service

Received Received Amount Costs Received Fund Fund Fund

Assessments Levied 1,106,159$ 791,885$ 217,556$ 96,718$

Allocation % 100% 71.59% 19.67% 8.74%

10/19/18 3,486$ 193$ 37$ 3,716$ 2,660$ 731$ 325$

11/20/18 18,881 787 199 19,866 14,222 3,907 1,737

11/30/18 459,849 19,354 4,645 483,848 346,380 95,162 42,306

12/10/18 269,089 11,325 2,718 283,132 202,690 55,686 24,756

12/21/18 225,116 9,475 2,274 236,864 169,568 46,586 20,710

TOTAL 976,419$ 41,134$ 9,873$ 1,027,426$ 735,520$ 202,071$ 89,834$

% COLLECTED 92.9% 92.9% 92.9% 92.9%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 78,733$ 56,364$ 15,485$ 6,884$

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments

(Miami-Dade County - Monthly Collection Distributions)

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2019

ALLOCATION BY FUND

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

FY 2018

FY 2019

$1,016,277
$1,106,159

$863,938

$1,027,426

85%

93%

Assessments as of December 31, 2018

Assessment levied

Assessments collected

Percentage collected

Report Date: 1/23/2019 Page 7
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BEACON LAKES
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME BANK NAME YIELD BALANCE

OPERATING FUND

Operating - Super Checking Non-Profit Account CenterState 0.00% 1,102,449 (1)

Subtotal 1,102,449

Certificate of Deposit-365 Days 10/11/19 maturity CenterState 1.00% 187,134 (2)

Public Funds Money Market Account BankUnited 1.75% 624,496

Subtotal 811,630

DEBT SERVICE AND CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

Series 2007B Acquisition & Construction Acct U.S. Bank 0.05% 5,964,027

Series 2007B Reserve Account U.S. Bank 0.05% 9,588

Series 2007B Revenue Acct U.S. Bank 0.05% 1

Subtotal 5,973,616 (3)

Total 7,887,695$

NOTE 1 - IN JANUARY, $800,000 WAS TRANSFERRED TO BANKUNITED MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT.

NOTE 2 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY LETTER OF CREDIT REQUIREMENT.

NOTE 3 - U.S. BANK OPEN ENDED MONTHLY COMMERCIAL PAPER MANUAL SWEEP.

Cash & Investment Report

December 31, 2018

Report Date: 1/28/2019 Page 8
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Posting
Date

Document
Type

Document
No. Description Amount

Cleared
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

10/29/2018 Payment 2708 GREENSCAPE LANDSCAPE MAINT CORP 2,485.66 0.00 2,485.66

11/19/2018 Payment 2715 GREENSCAPE LANDSCAPE MAINT CORP 16,791.51 0.00 16,791.51

11/19/2018 Payment 2717 HYDROLOGIC ASSOCIATES U.S.A. 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00

11/30/2018 Payment 2721 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 13,970.00 0.00 13,970.00

12/3/2018 Payment 2723 GREENSCAPE LANDSCAPE MAINT CORP 29,877.00 0.00 29,877.00

12/3/2018 Payment 2724 HYDROLOGIC ASSOCIATES U.S.A. 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00

12/14/2018 Payment 2727 PROLOGIS 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00

12/26/2018 Payment 2729 CJ BRIDGES RAILROAD CONTRACTOR, LL 1,546.00 0.00 1,546.00

12/26/2018 Payment 2730 GREENSCAPE LANDSCAPE MAINT CORP 8,148.57 0.00 8,148.57

12/26/2018 Payment 2731 GREENSLEEVES, INC 2,602.95 0.00 2,602.95

12/26/2018 Payment 2732 INFRAMARK, LLC 13,786.52 0.00 13,786.52

12/26/2018 Payment 2734 USA SWEEPING INC 4,305.00 0.00 4,305.00

12/27/2018 Payment 2735 BILLING,COCHRAN, & RAMSEY 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00

12/27/2018 Payment 2736 GREENSCAPE LANDSCAPE MAINT CORP 1,890.35 0.00 1,890.35

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 115,703.56 115,703.56

G/L Balance 1,102,449.22

Bank Account No. 5106

Statement No. 12-18 A

Statement Date 12/31/2018

Statement Balance 1,218,152.78G/L Balance (LCY) 1,102,449.22

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 1,102,449.22

Subtotal 1,102,449.22

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 1,218,152.78

Outstanding Checks 115,703.56

Ending Balance 1,102,449.22

Differences 0.00

CenterState Bank - GF

Bank Reconciliation

Beacon Lakes CDD

Page 9
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BEACON LAKES
Community Development District

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through December 31, 2018

Opening Balance in Construction Account 8/20/2007 22,835,770$

Source of Funds: Interest Earned 845,729
Transfer from Series 2003 Redemption Fund 08/20/07 142,159
Developer construction reimbursement to CDD 10/10/2008 53,369
Mitigation Credit fr Codina Development 8/27/2009 233,750
Transfer to Series 2007A (FPL Broker Commission) 8/27/2013 (142,159)
CSX material credit 9/4/2014 731
Transfer from 2003 Construction Account 1,355,213
Transfer from 2007 A Reserve Account 134,514
Transfer from 2007 B Reserve Account 55,295

Disbursements: To Vendors 19,374,507
Cost of Issuance 188,904

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account @ December 31, 2018 5,950,057$

Series 2007 Special Assessment Bonds

Report Date: 1/28/2019 Page 10
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